Catalogue 2178GB-4-po
Pneumatic cylinders
Rodless cylinders
Serie P1R
Rodless cylinders
2
                 P1R
Summary

         Rodless cylinders P1R
Mountings
Type Material Ø Cylinder Weight Order code
(mm) (kg)
Brake with T-carriage 25 0,97 P1R-4JBB
on rodless cylinder 32 1,32 P1R-4KBB
40 1,25 P1R-4LBB
The T-carriage mounted with the brake on a rodless cylinder is different to the standard one as the anchor point has changed.
Brake with articulated 25 0,95 P1R-4JBL
carriage on rodless 32 1,32 P1R-4KBL
cylinder 40 1,37 P1R-4LBL
Accessories
Type Material Ø Cylinder Weight Order code
(mm) (kg)
Rodless cylinder with
brake and chain kit 25 0,55 P5K-C1B076-xxxx*
(Add 0, 012 per 30 mm of stroke)
32 0,55 P5K-C1B077-xxxx*
(Add 0,012 per 30 mm of stroke)
40 0,75 P5K-C1B078-xxxx*
(Add 0,034 per 46 mm of stroke)
      * Indicate rodless cylinder stroke in mm.
The brake fitted to the carriage is mobile in its environment. Consequently the pneumatic tube that powers the brake, moves alongside
the cylinder. This could cause some concerns for long stroke applications. To prevent any interference due to the "running" tube, a chain
kit is available for direct mounting.
  Mountings
    All mountings or other options e.g. mid-position stop - from the rodless cylinder and carrier unit programme are compatible with the
    brake option with the exception of the T-carriage and articulated carriage. See diagrams below.
Rodless cylinders
20
                 P1R
Order code system
Ordering example: rodless cylinder, single carriage, standard speed with T-carriage Ø 40, stroke 1000 mm magnetic sensors and
intermediate support.
Rodless cylinder          : P1R-S040MM-1000 Qty : 1
Sensors : P8S-DRFLX Qty : 2
Side supports : P1R-4LMF Qty : 1
Cylinder bore
(mm)
016
025
032
040
050
063
Stroke
(mm)
0100 = 100 mm
1000 = 1000 mm
       Version
     Single carriage
S
     Double carriage
R
                   Option
M Standard speed
K Low speed
B Brake + standard speed
D Brake + low speed
P Stainless steel screws + standard speed
J Stainless steel srews + low speed
               Type of carriage
Basic carriage
0
T-carriage
M (except Ø16 mm)
Cantilever carriage
N (except Ø16 mm)
Cantilever T-carriage
P (for Ø40 to 63 mm)
Articulated carriage
Q (for Ø40 to  63 mm)
(except double carriage)
Cantilever articulated carriage
R (for Ø40 to 63 mm)
(except double carriage)
P 1 R - S 0 1 6 M 0 - 1 0 0 0
Nota :
All cylinders are equipped with 2
magnets for sensing.
21
         Rodless cylinders P1R
Mounting kits
Mountings
Type Material Ø Cylinder Weight                                Order code
(mm)    (kg )
Side support Black anodised aluminium
for Ø40 and  Ø63 16 0,04 P1R-4FPF P1R-4FMF
Anti-corrosion steel brackets 25 0,06 P1R-4JPF P1R-4JMF
32 0,10 P1R-4KPF P1R-4KMF
40 0,25 P1R-4LPF P1R-4LMF
50 0,35 P1R-4MPF P1R-4MMF
63 0,45 P1R-4NPF P1R-4NMF
Intermediate support Black anodised aluminium +
Anti-corrosion steel brackets 16 0,04 Not available P1R-4FMX
25 0,10 Not available P1R-4JMX
32 0,25 Not available P1R-4KMX
40 0,45 Not available P1R-4LMX
50 0,65 Not available P1R-4MMX
63 0,85 Not available P1R-4NMX
Intermediate support Black anodised aluminium
25 0,15 Not available P1R-4JMY